Scheme code

LEPP007005

LEPP003008

LEPP002003

LEPP001012

LEPP002003

LEPP001001

LEPP001002

LEPP001003

LEPP001003

LEPP001006

LEPP001007

LEPP002001

Design Number

IT351

TBC

IT353

23

DC1392

DC1422

DC1423

DC1424

DC1426

DC1427

DC1428

DC1429

Task Name

ITS0035 A121 Highbridge Street, B194 Bealieu Drive, Waltham Abbey
Design
Deliver signals revision (if applicable)
ITS0034 A121 High Road near Spring Grove, Loughton
Conclude feasibility study
Submit to LHP
ITS0033 B1393 High Road, Theydon Road, Epping
Design

Deliver signals revision (if applicable)
ITS0021 Manor road jw Tomswood Road, Chigwell

Revise design / compile installation pack
Commercial
Signals Installation
Site acceptance

The Broadway, Loughton
Design
Construction

Mount Road j/w Banks Lane Mount End
Design
Construction

Claypit Hill, High Beach, Waltham Abbey
Design
Construction

High Road, Buckhurst Hill j/w Forest Road
Design TEST

Gravel Lane, Chigwell
Design

Construction

Sewardstone Road / Quakers Lane, Waltham Abbey FEASIBILITY REPORT

Design

Pudding Lane (outside Patsalls), Chigwell design report only
Design

Roding Lane, Buckhurst Hill
Design

Construction

ECC-EFD LHP Works Programme (1.8.13)

Works Description

Investigate traffic signal timings

Feasibility study- Signal controlled crossing

Investigate improvement to traffic signal timings

Installation of traffic signal junction and street lighting
upgrade.

Footway improvements

Casualty reduction measures

Casualty reduction measures

Casualty reduction measures

Casualty reduction measures

Casualty reduction measures

Casualty reduction measures

Junction improvements

Allocated Budget

£5,000.00

£10,000.00

£5,000.00

£199,000.00

£2,000.00

£30,000.00

£2,000.00

£5,000.00

£3,000.00

£4,000.00

£30,000.00

£5,000.00

expected finish

Fri 27/09/13
Fri 06/09/13
Fri 13/09/13
Fri 06/12/13
Fri 06/12/13
Fri 06/12/13
Fri 27/09/13
Fri 06/09/13
Fri 13/09/13

Thu 09/04/15

Fri 09/08/13
Fri 30/08/13
Fri 21/02/14
Mon 24/02/14
Mon 26/08/13
Wed 31/07/13
Wed 15/05/13
Mon 26/08/13
Wed 31/07/13
Wed 21/08/13
Fri 19/07/13
Fri 05/04/13
Fri 19/07/13
Thu 25/04/13
Mon 03/06/13
Mon 08/07/13
Mon 15/04/13
Mon 08/07/13
Fri 31/05/13
Fri 31/05/13
Tue 09/04/13
Tue 09/04/13
Mon 21/10/13
Mon 30/09/13
Mon 21/10/13

Report 1



Scheme code

LEPP002002

LEPP002005

LEPP002006

LEPP002007

LEPP002008

LEPP002010

LEPP002011

LEPP002012

LEPP002013

LEPP006002

LEPP006003

LEPP001008

LEPP001009

LEPP001010

Design Number

DC1430

DC1431

DC1433

DC1434

DC1435

DC1513

DC1516

DC1517

DC1518

DC1519

DC1520

DC1635

DC1636

DC1637

ECC-EFD LHP Works Programme (1.8.13)

Task Name

Farm Way / Forest Edge / Station Way, Buckhurst Hill FEASIBILITY ONLY
Design

Coopersale Common (between Brickfield and Institute Road), Epping
Design

Loughton High Road / The Drive, Loughton Feasibility only
Design

A1168 Rectory Lane / Westall Road, Loughton FEASIBILITY STUDY
Design

Alderton Hill, Loughton
Design
Construction

B184 Ongar Road / Dunmow Road, Fyfield
Design
Construction

Little Laver Road (adj Threeways) Moreton, Bobbingworth and the Lavers
Design

Traps Hill / Borders Lane, Loughton
Design

Construction

Crooked Mile North of Saxon Way / North of Monkswood Avenue, Waltham Abbey
FEASIBILITY STUDY

Design

Epping Primary School, Coronation Hill, Epping
Design
Construction

lvy Chimineys Primary School, Centre Drive, Epping
Design
Construction

Sandford Avenue jw Westall Road Loughton
Design
Construction

Colebrook Lane jw Westall Road Loughton
Design
Construction

Harvey Gardens jw Colebrook Lane Loughton
Design

Construction

Works Description

Traffic calming

Pedestrian refuge

Congestion relief scheme

Junction improvements

Pedestrian refuge

VAS sign installation

Verge works

Mini roundabout

Puffin crossing

Parking restrictions

Parking restrictions

Dropped kerbs

Dropped kerbs

Dropped kerbs

Allocated Budget

£2,000.00

£8,000.00

£10,000.00

£3,000.00

£12,000.00

£9,000.00

£5,000.00

£50,000.00

£5,000.00

£1,770.00

£1,771.00

£2,000.00

£2,000.00

£2,000.00

expected finish

Thu 31/01/13
Thu 31/01/13
Fri 17/05/13
Fri 17/05/13
Tue 02/04/13
Mon 01/04/13
Fri 25/01/13
Fri 25/01/13
Wed 18/09/13
Fri 23/08/13
Fri 13/09/13
Wed 21/08/13
Wed 31/07/13
Wed 21/08/13
Wed 31/07/13
Wed 31/07/13
Fri 22/11/13
Fri 01/11/13
Fri 22/11/13
Wed 24/04/13
Wed 24/04/13
Tue 21/01/14
Tue 16/07/13
Tue 21/01/14
Tue 21/01/14
Tue 16/07/13
Tue 21/01/14
Mon 21/10/13
Mon 30/09/13
Mon 21/10/13
Mon 21/10/13
Mon 30/09/13
Mon 21/10/13
Mon 21/10/13
Mon 30/09/13
Mon 21/10/13

Report 1



Scheme code

LEPP001011

LEPP001013

LEPP001015

LEPP002001

LEPP002002

LEPP002005

LEPP002007

LEPP002008

LEPP002009

LEPP002011

LEPP002012

LEPP002013

LEPP003005

LEPP003006

LEPP003007

Design Number

DC1638

DC1639

DC1640

DC1641

DC1642

DC1643

DC1644

DC1645

DC1646

DC1647

DC1648

DC1649

DC1650

DC1651

DC1652

ECC-EFD LHP Works Programme (1.8.13)

Task Name

Conyers Way jw Colebrook Lane Loughton
Design
Construction
Sheering Lower Road Sheering FEASIBILITY STUDY ONLY
Design
Middle Street & St Leonards Road Nazeing FEASIBILITY STUDY ONLY
Design
Westbury Road / Palmerston Road Buckhurst Hill FEASIBILITY STUDY ONLY
Design
Manor Road / Vicarage Lane Chigwell
Design
St Leonards Road Nazeing
Design
Construction
Farm Way / Forest Edge / Station Way, Buckhurst Hill
Design
Construction
Hamlet Hill Roydon
Design
Construction
Church Road Moreton os School
Design
Construction
Common Road / Waltham Road / Middle Street, Bumbles Green
Design
Construction
Wellington Road / Hampden Close, North Weald Bassett FEASIBILITY STUDY ONLY
Design

A414 Canes Lane jw Vicarage Lane, North Weald Bassett FEASIBILITY STUDY ONLY

Design

Harlow Road, Roydon FEASIBILITY STUDY
Design

High Ongar Primary School, The Street, High Ongar
Design
Construction

Barrington Road jw Doubleday Drive, Loughton
Design

Construction

Works Description

Dropped kerbs

Traffic calming

Weight Limit

Junction improvements

Junction improvements

VAS sign installation

Raised table

VAS sign installation

VAS sign installation

Traffic calming

Traffic calming

Junction improvements

Zebra crossing

Footway improvements

Footway improvements

Allocated Budget

£2,000.00

£2,000.00

£1,000.00

£5,000.00

£10,000.00

£15,000.00

£62,300.00

£2,000.00

£3,500.00

£16,000.00

£1,000.00

£1,000.00

£1,000.00

£2,000.00

£2,000.00

expected finish

Mon 21/10/13
Mon 30/09/13
Mon 21/10/13
Tue 10/09/13
Tue 10/09/13
Wed 23/10/13
Wed 23/10/13

Mon 30/09/13

Mon 30/09/13
Fri 20/12/13
Fri 29/11/13
Tue 10/12/13
Tue 10/09/13
Tue 10/12/13
Thu 21/11/13
Thu 31/10/13
Thu 21/11/13
Tue 01/10/13
Tue 10/09/13
Tue 01/10/13
Tue 01/10/13
Tue 10/09/13
Tue 01/10/13
Thu 21/11/13
Thu 31/10/13
Thu 21/11/13

Tue 10/09/13
Tue 10/09/13
Mon 30/09/13

Mon 30/09/13
Mon 30/09/13
Mon 30/09/13
Mon 28/10/13
Mon 07/10/13
Mon 28/10/13
Mon 28/10/13
Mon 07/10/13
Mon 28/10/13

Report 1



Scheme code

LEPP003009

LEPP003010

LEPP006010

LEPP001014

LEPP002006

LEPP002010

LEPP003003

LEPP003004

LEPP005016

LEPP006006

LEPP006007

LEPP006008

LEPP006009

Design Number

DC1653

DC1654

DC1655

DC1670

DC1690

DC1691

DC1692

DC1693

DC1694

DC1695

DC1696

DC1697

DC1698

Task Name

Crooked Mile near Harold Crescent, Waltham Abbey
Design
Grove Lane, Epping
Design
Construction
lvy Chimineys Primary School, Epping FEASIBILITY STUDY ONLY
Design
Lindsey Street/Centre Drive Epping
Design
Construction
Roundhill, Waltham Abbey
Design
Construction
Garnon Mead, Coopersale
Design
Construction
Station Way, near LU Station, Buckhurst Hill - FEASIBILITY ONLY
Design
Oakwood Hill j/w South View Road, Loughton
Design
Construction
Centre Drive, Epping
Design
Construction
Thomas Willingale Primary School, Willingale Road, Loughton
Design
Mobilisation
Construction
Hereward Primary School, Colebrook Lane, Loughton
Design
Construction
Roydon Primary School, Epping Road, Roydon
Design
Construction
Upshire Primary School, Upshire Road, Waltham Abbey
Design

Construction

ECC-EFD LHP Works Programme (1.8.13)

Works Description

Pedestrian refuge

Pedestrian refuge

Footway improvements

SIDs

Signage

Dropped kerbs

Pedestrian Refuge

Verge works

Bus stop improvements

TRO

TRO

TRO

Signage

Allocated Budget

£7,500.00

£7,500.00

£1,000.00

£2,000.00

£1,500.00

£8,000.00

£2,000.00

£4,000.00

£600.00

£1,180.00

£1,770.00

£1,200.00

£590.00

expected finish

Wed 31/07/13
Wed 31/07/13
Thu 21/11/13
Thu 31/10/13
Thu 21/11/13
Thu 31/10/13
Thu 31/10/13
Fri 15/11/13
Fri 25/10/13
Fri 15/11/13
Fri 20/09/13
Fri 30/08/13
Fri 20/09/13
Thu 21/11/13
Thu 31/10/13
Thu 21/11/13
Mon 31/03/14
Mon 31/03/14
Thu 21/11/13
Thu 31/10/13
Thu 21/11/13
Fri 10/01/14
Fri 20/12/13
Fri 10/01/14
Fri 10/01/14
Fri 05/07/13
Fri 10/01/14
Fri 10/01/14
Fri 10/01/14
Fri 05/07/13
Fri 10/01/14
Fri 10/01/14
Fri 05/07/13
Fri 10/01/14
Fri 20/09/13
Fri 30/08/13
Fri 20/09/13

Report 1



Scheme code

LEPP132022

LEPP132023

LEPP132024

LEPP132025

LEPP134017

LEPP131019

LEPP131020

LEPP131021

LEPP132016

LEPP132017

LEPP132018

LEPP132019

LEPP132021

Design Number

TBC

TBC

TBC

DC1804

DC1805

DC1806

DC1807

DC1808

TBC

DC1809

TBC

DC1810

TBC

Task Name

Mount Rd junc Fiddlers Hamlet
Design
Construction

The Street j/w Mill Lane
Design
Construction

Milton Cr, Shelly Primary School
Design
Construction

A113 London Rd, S'ford Rivers
Design
Construction

A121 High Rd nr j/w Spring Gr.
Design
Construction

B1393 High St - Palmers Hill
Design
Construction

B194 Marsh Hill - Waltham Rd
Design
Construction

A121 Station Rd - Meridian Way FEASIBILITY STUDY
Design

B181 j/lw Upland Rd to Chequers
Design
Construction

Back Lane, Sheering FEASIBILITY ONLY
Design

Meadgate Road, Sedge Green
Design
Construction

Linsey St by war memorial, Epping FEASIBILITY ONLY
Design
Construction

B172 Abridge Rd, Theydon B
Design

Construction

ECC-EFD LHP Works Programme (1.8.13)

Works Description

Allocated Budget

£2,000.00

£3,700.00

£3,700.00

£8,500.00

£8,500.00

£12,000.00

£10,000.00

£10,000.00

£2,000.00

£1,500.00

£1,000.00

£2,000.00

£2,000.00

expected finish

Mon 31/03/14

Mon 31/03/14

Mon 31/03/14

Mon 31/03/14

Mon 31/03/14

Mon 31/03/14

Mon 31/03/14

Mon 31/03/14

Mon 31/03/14

Mon 31/03/14

Mon 31/03/14

Mon 31/03/14

Mon 31/03/14

Report 1



Scheme code

LEPP132026

LEPP132029

LEPP132028

LEPP132020

LEPP132030

LEPP130311

LEPP133012

LEPP005015

LEPP005012

LEPP005013

LEPP005014

LEPP001017

LEPP001018

LEPP005001

LEPP002017

TBC

LEPP001016

TBC

Design Number

TBC

TBC

DC1811

TBC

DC1813

DC1814

TBC
TBC
TBC
TBC
n/a
n/a
DC1432
TBC
TBC

TBC

TBC

Task Name

A121 High Road, Buckhurst Hill
Design
Construction

Debden Ln, Loughton
Design
Construction

Alderton Hall Ln, Loughton
Design
Construction

Bower Hill at bridge, Epping FEASIBILITY ONLY
Design

Staples Rd j/w York HI, Loughton
Design

Construction

Middle St - link Bumbles Green to PROW FP59 (NWN) FEASIBILITY ONLY

Design
The Borough, nr Jewsons (OR) FEASIBILITY ONLY
Design
Station Approach, Loughton
Oakwood Hill nr jw Chigwell Lane Stop , Loughton
Oakwood Hill nr jw Chigwell Lane Stop, Loughton
Station Rd, Chigwell
Lindsey Street, Epping
Woodside, Thornwood Common
Coopersale Turn, Epping Road
B194 Nazeing new Road/North Street/Middle Street, Nazeing
Nazeingbury Parade to St Giles Car Park, Nazeing Road, Nazeing

PROW 36 Byway, North weald bassett

Crooked Mile, North of Saxon Way and North of Monkswood Avenue

ECC-EFD LHP Works Programme (1.8.13)

Works Description

Bus cage and no waiting plate

Bus cage and no waiting plate

Bus cage and no waiting plate

Bus cage and no waiting plate

Speed Survey

Speed Survey

Install new wooden shelter

Junction improvement/road markings
Pedestrian crossing (zebra)

Surface and drainage improvements

Funding towards implementation of signal controlled
crossing

Allocated Budget

£3,000.00

£2,000.00

£1,500.00

£1,000.00

£2,000.00

£2,000.00

£5,000.00

£600
£600
£600
£600
£200
£200
£7,500
£5,000
£40,000

£30,000

£51,620

expected finish

Mon 31/03/14

Mon 31/03/14

Mon 31/03/14

Mon 31/03/14

Mon 31/03/14

Mon 31/03/14

Mon 31/03/14

TBC
TBC
TBC
TBC
TBC
TBC
TBC
TBC
TBC

TBC

TBC

Report 1



