Scheme code	Design Number	Task Name	Works Description	Allocated Budget	expected finish
LEPP007005	IT351	ITS0035 A121 Highbridge Street, B194 Bealieu Drive, Waltham Abbey	Investigate traffic signal timings	£5,000.00	Fri 27/09/13
		Design			Fri 06/09/13
		Deliver signals revision (if applicable)			Fri 13/09/13
LEPP003008	TBC	ITS0034 A121 High Road near Spring Grove, Loughton	Feasibility study- Signal controlled crossing	£10,000.00	Fri 06/12/13
		Conclude feasibility study			Fri 06/12/13
		Submit to LHP			Fri 06/12/13
LEPP002003	IT353	ITS0033 B1393 High Road, Theydon Road, Epping	Investigate improvement to traffic signal timings	£5,000.00	Fri 27/09/13
		Design			Fri 06/09/13
		Deliver signals revision (if applicable)			Fri 13/09/13
LEPP001012	23	ITS0021 Manor road jw Tomswood Road, Chigwell	Installation of traffic signal junction and street lighting upgrade.	£199,000.00	Thu 09/04/15
		Revise design / compile installation pack			Fri 09/08/13
		Commercial			Fri 30/08/13
		Signals Installation			Fri 21/02/14
		Site acceptance			Mon 24/02/14
LEPP002003	DC1392	The Broadway, Loughton	Footway improvements	£2,000.00	Mon 26/08/13
		Design			Wed 31/07/13
		Construction			Wed 15/05/13
LEPP001001	DC1422	Mount Road j/w Banks Lane Mount End	Casualty reduction measures	£30,000.00	Mon 26/08/13
		Design			Wed 31/07/13
		Construction			Wed 21/08/13
LEPP001002	DC1423	Claypit Hill, High Beach, Waltham Abbey	Casualty reduction measures	£2,000.00	Fri 19/07/13
		Design			Fri 05/04/13
		Construction			Fri 19/07/13
LEPP001003	DC1424	High Road, Buckhurst Hill j/w Forest Road	Casualty reduction measures	£5,000.00	Thu 25/04/13
		Design TEST			Mon 03/06/13
LEPP001003	DC1426	Gravel Lane, Chigwell	Casualty reduction measures	£3,000.00	Mon 08/07/13
		Design			Mon 15/04/13
		Construction			Mon 08/07/13
LEPP001006	DC1427	Sewardstone Road / Quakers Lane, Waltham Abbey FEASIBILITY REPORT	Casualty reduction measures	£4,000.00	Fri 31/05/13
		Design			Fri 31/05/13
LEPP001007	DC1428	Pudding Lane (outside Patsalls), Chigwell design report only	Casualty reduction measures	£30,000.00	Tue 09/04/13
		Design			Tue 09/04/13
LEPP002001	DC1429	Roding Lane, Buckhurst Hill	Junction improvements	£5,000.00	Mon 21/10/13
		Design			Mon 30/09/13
		Construction			Mon 21/10/13

Scheme code	Design Number	Task Name	Works Description	Allocated Budget	expected finish
LEPP002002	DC1430	Farm Way / Forest Edge / Station Way, Buckhurst Hill FEASIBILITY ONLY	Traffic calming	£2,000.00	Thu 31/01/13
		Design			Thu 31/01/13
LEPP002005	DC1431	Coopersale Common (between Brickfield and Institute Road), Epping	Pedestrian refuge	£8,000.00	Fri 17/05/13
		Design			Fri 17/05/13
LEPP002006	DC1433	Loughton High Road / The Drive, Loughton Feasibility only	Congestion relief scheme	£10,000.00	Tue 02/04/13
		Design			Mon 01/04/13
LEPP002007	DC1434	A1168 Rectory Lane / Westall Road, Loughton FEASIBILITY STUDY	Junction improvements	£3,000.00	Fri 25/01/13
		Design			Fri 25/01/13
LEPP002008	DC1435	Alderton Hill, Loughton	Pedestrian refuge	£12,000.00	Wed 18/09/13
		Design			Fri 23/08/13
		Construction			Fri 13/09/13
LEPP002010	DC1513	B184 Ongar Road / Dunmow Road, Fyfield	VAS sign installation	£9,000.00	Wed 21/08/13
		Design			Wed 31/07/13
		Construction			Wed 21/08/13
LEPP002011	DC1516	Little Laver Road (adj Threeways) Moreton, Bobbingworth and the Lavers	Verge works	£5,000.00	Wed 31/07/13
		Design			Wed 31/07/13
LEPP002012	DC1517	Traps Hill / Borders Lane, Loughton	Mini roundabout	£50,000.00	Fri 22/11/13
		Design			Fri 01/11/13
		Construction			Fri 22/11/13
LEPP002013	DC1518	Crooked Mile North of Saxon Way / North of Monkswood Avenue, Waltham Abbey FEASIBILITY STUDY	Puffin crossing	£5,000.00	Wed 24/04/13
		Design			Wed 24/04/13
LEPP006002	DC1519	Epping Primary School, Coronation Hill, Epping	Parking restrictions	£1,770.00	Tue 21/01/14
		Design			Tue 16/07/13
		Construction			Tue 21/01/14
LEPP006003	DC1520	Ivy Chimineys Primary School, Centre Drive, Epping	Parking restrictions	£1,771.00	Tue 21/01/14
		Design			Tue 16/07/13
		Construction			Tue 21/01/14
LEPP001008	DC1635	Sandford Avenue jw Westall Road Loughton	Dropped kerbs	£2,000.00	Mon 21/10/13
		Design			Mon 30/09/13
		Construction			Mon 21/10/13
LEPP001009	DC1636	Colebrook Lane jw Westall Road Loughton	Dropped kerbs	£2,000.00	Mon 21/10/13
		Design			Mon 30/09/13
		Construction			Mon 21/10/13
LEPP001010	DC1637	Harvey Gardens jw Colebrook Lane Loughton	Dropped kerbs	£2,000.00	Mon 21/10/13
		Design			Mon 30/09/13
		Construction			Mon 21/10/13

Scheme code	Design Number	Task Name	Works Description	Allocated Budget	expected finish
LEPP001011	DC1638	Conyers Way jw Colebrook Lane Loughton	Dropped kerbs	£2,000.00	Mon 21/10/13
		Design			Mon 30/09/13
		Construction			Mon 21/10/13
LEPP001013	DC1639	Sheering Lower Road Sheering FEASIBILITY STUDY ONLY	Traffic calming	£2,000.00	Tue 10/09/13
		Design			Tue 10/09/13
LEPP001015	DC1640	Middle Street & St Leonards Road Nazeing FEASIBILITY STUDY ONLY	Weight Limit	£1,000.00	Wed 23/10/13
		Design			Wed 23/10/13
LEPP002001	DC1641	Westbury Road / Palmerston Road Buckhurst Hill FEASIBILITY STUDY ONLY	Junction improvements	£5,000.00	Mon 30/09/13
		Design			Mon 30/09/13
LEPP002002	DC1642	Manor Road / Vicarage Lane Chigwell	Junction improvements	£10,000.00	Fri 20/12/13
		Design			Fri 29/11/13
LEPP002005	DC1643	St Leonards Road Nazeing	VAS sign installation	£15,000.00	Tue 10/12/13
		Design			Tue 10/09/13
		Construction			Tue 10/12/13
LEPP002007	DC1644	Farm Way / Forest Edge / Station Way, Buckhurst Hill	Raised table	£62,300.00	Thu 21/11/13
		Design			Thu 31/10/13
		Construction			Thu 21/11/13
LEPP002008	DC1645	Hamlet Hill Roydon	VAS sign installation	£2,000.00	Tue 01/10/13
		Design			Tue 10/09/13
		Construction			Tue 01/10/13
LEPP002009	DC1646	Church Road Moreton os School	VAS sign installation	£3,500.00	Tue 01/10/13
		Design			Tue 10/09/13
		Construction			Tue 01/10/13
LEPP002011	DC1647	Common Road / Waltham Road / Middle Street, Bumbles Green	Traffic calming	£16,000.00	Thu 21/11/13
		Design			Thu 31/10/13
		Construction			Thu 21/11/13
LEPP002012	DC1648	Wellington Road / Hampden Close, North Weald Bassett FEASIBILITY STUDY ONLY	Traffic calming	£1,000.00	Tue 10/09/13
		Design			Tue 10/09/13
LEPP002013	DC1649	A414 Canes Lane jw Vicarage Lane, North Weald Bassett FEASIBILITY STUDY ONLY	Junction improvements	£1,000.00	Mon 30/09/13
		Design			Mon 30/09/13
LEPP003005	DC1650	Harlow Road, Roydon FEASIBILITY STUDY	Zebra crossing	£1,000.00	Mon 30/09/13
		Design			Mon 30/09/13
LEPP003006	DC1651	High Ongar Primary School, The Street, High Ongar	Footway improvements	£2,000.00	Mon 28/10/13
		Design			Mon 07/10/13
		Construction			Mon 28/10/13
LEPP003007	DC1652	Barrington Road jw Doubleday Drive, Loughton	Footway improvements	£2,000.00	Mon 28/10/13
		Design			Mon 07/10/13
		Construction			Mon 28/10/13

Scheme code	Design Number	Task Name	Works Description	Allocated Budget	expected finisl
LEPP003009	DC1653	Crooked Mile near Harold Crescent, Waltham Abbey	Pedestrian refuge	£7,500.00	Wed 31/07/13
		Design			Wed 31/07/13
LEPP003010	DC1654	Grove Lane, Epping	Pedestrian refuge	£7,500.00	Thu 21/11/13
		Design			Thu 31/10/13
		Construction			Thu 21/11/13
LEPP006010	DC1655	Ivy Chimineys Primary School, Epping FEASIBILITY STUDY ONLY	Footway improvements	£1,000.00	Thu 31/10/13
		Design			Thu 31/10/13
LEPP001014	DC1670	Lindsey Street/Centre Drive Epping	SIDs	£2,000.00	Fri 15/11/13
		Design			Fri 25/10/13
		Construction			Fri 15/11/13
LEPP002006	DC1690	Roundhill, Waltham Abbey	Signage	£1,500.00	Fri 20/09/13
		Design			Fri 30/08/13
		Construction			Fri 20/09/13
LEPP002010	DC1691	Garnon Mead, Coopersale	Dropped kerbs	£8,000.00	Thu 21/11/13
		Design			Thu 31/10/13
		Construction			Thu 21/11/13
LEPP003003	DC1692	Station Way, near LU Station, Buckhurst Hill - FEASIBILITY ONLY	Pedestrian Refuge	£2,000.00	Mon 31/03/14
		Design			Mon 31/03/14
LEPP003004	DC1693	Oakwood Hill j/w South View Road, Loughton	Verge works	£4,000.00	Thu 21/11/13
		Design			Thu 31/10/13
		Construction			Thu 21/11/13
LEPP005016	DC1694	Centre Drive, Epping	Bus stop improvements	£600.00	Fri 10/01/14
		Design			Fri 20/12/13
		Construction			Fri 10/01/14
LEPP006006	DC1695	Thomas Willingale Primary School, Willingale Road, Loughton	TRO	£1,180.00	Fri 10/01/14
		Design			Fri 05/07/13
		Mobilisation			Fri 10/01/14
		Construction			Fri 10/01/14
LEPP006007	DC1696	Hereward Primary School, Colebrook Lane, Loughton	TRO	£1,770.00	Fri 10/01/14
		Design			Fri 05/07/13
		Construction			Fri 10/01/14
LEPP006008	DC1697	Roydon Primary School, Epping Road, Roydon	TRO	£1,200.00	Fri 10/01/14
		Design			Fri 05/07/13
		Construction			Fri 10/01/14
LEPP006009	DC1698	Upshire Primary School, Upshire Road, Waltham Abbey	Signage	£590.00	Fri 20/09/13
		Design			Fri 30/08/13
		Construction			Fri 20/09/13

Scheme code	Design Number	Task Name	Works Description	Allocated Budget	expected finish
LEPP132022	твс	Mount Rd junc Fiddlers Hamlet		£2,000.00	Mon 31/03/14
		Design			
		Construction			
LEPP132023	TBC	The Street j/w Mill Lane		£3,700.00	Mon 31/03/14
		Design			
		Construction			
LEPP132024	TBC	Milton Cr, Shelly Primary School		£3,700.00	Mon 31/03/14
		Design			
		Construction			
LEPP132025	DC1804	A113 London Rd, S'ford Rivers		£8,500.00	Mon 31/03/14
		Design			
		Construction			
LEPP134017	DC1805	A121 High Rd nr j/w Spring Gr.		£8,500.00	Mon 31/03/14
		Design			
		Construction			
LEPP131019	DC1806	B1393 High St - Palmers Hill		£12,000.00	Mon 31/03/14
		Design			
		Construction			
LEPP131020	DC1807	B194 Marsh Hill - Waltham Rd		£10,000.00	Mon 31/03/14
		Design			
		Construction			
LEPP131021	DC1808	A121 Station Rd - Meridian Way FEASIBILITY STUDY		£10,000.00	Mon 31/03/14
		Design			
LEPP132016	твс	B181 j/w Upland Rd to Chequers		£2,000.00	Mon 31/03/14
		Design			
		Construction			
LEPP132017	DC1809	Back Lane, Sheering FEASIBILITY ONLY		£1,500.00	Mon 31/03/14
		Design			
LEPP132018	TBC	Meadgate Road, Sedge Green		£1,000.00	Mon 31/03/14
		Design			
		Construction			
LEPP132019	DC1810	Linsey St by war memorial, Epping FEASIBILITY ONLY		£2,000.00	Mon 31/03/14
		Design			
		Construction			
LEPP132021	твс	B172 Abridge Rd, Theydon B		£2,000.00	Mon 31/03/14
		Design			
		Construction			

Scheme code	Design Number	Task Name	Works Description	Allocated Budget	expected finish
LEPP132026		A121 High Road, Buckhurst Hill		£3,000.00	Mon 31/03/14
		Design			
		Construction			
LEPP132029	TBC	Debden Ln, Loughton		£2,000.00	Mon 31/03/14
		Design			
		Construction			
LEPP132028	твс	Alderton Hall Ln, Loughton		£1,500.00	Mon 31/03/14
		Design			
		Construction			
LEPP132020	DC1811	Bower Hill at bridge, Epping FEASIBILITY ONLY		£1,000.00	Mon 31/03/14
		Design			
LEPP132030	TBC	Staples Rd j/w York HI, Loughton		£2,000.00	Mon 31/03/14
		Design			
		Construction			
LEPP130311	DC1813	Middle St - link Bumbles Green to PROW FP59 (NWN) FEASIBILITY ONLY		£2,000.00	Mon 31/03/14
		Design			
LEPP133012	DC1814	The Borough, nr Jewsons (OR) FEASIBILITY ONLY		£5,000.00	Mon 31/03/14
		Design			
LEPP005015	твс	Station Approach, Loughton	Bus cage and no waiting plate	£600	TBC
LEPP005012	TBC	Oakwood Hill nr jw Chigwell Lane Stop , Loughton	Bus cage and no waiting plate	£600	TBC
LEPP005013	TBC	Oakwood Hill nr jw Chigwell Lane Stop, Loughton	Bus cage and no waiting plate	£600	TBC
LEPP005014	твс	Station Rd, Chigwell	Bus cage and no waiting plate	£600	TBC
LEPP001017	n/a	Lindsey Street, Epping	Speed Survey	£200	TBC
LEPP001018	n/a	Woodside, Thornwood Common	Speed Survey	£200	TBC
LEPP005001	DC1432	Coopersale Turn, Epping Road	Install new wooden shelter	£7,500	твс
LEPP002017	твс	B194 Nazeing new Road/North Street/Middle Street, Nazeing	Junction improvement/road markings	£5,000	твс
твс	твс	Nazeingbury Parade to St Giles Car Park, Nazeing Road, Nazeing	Pedestrian crossing (zebra)	£40,000	твс
LEPP001016	TBC	PROW 36 Byway, North weald bassett	Surface and drainage improvements	£30,000	TBC
TBC	твс	Crooked Mile, North of Saxon Way and North of Monkswood Avenue	Funding towards implementation of signal controlled crossing	£51,620	TBC